
Official Box Score - Final
Western Kentucky at Iowa
02/14/2026 at Sikes Field (Macon, Ga.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Western Kentucky 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 11 1 6

Iowa 1 2 0 0 2 3 8 7 1 2

Win: Sapp,Avery (1-1) Loss: Smith,Rylan (0-2) Save: None.

Western Kentucky 6 (5-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21  White,Kendle LF 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Blanton,Jenna CF 4 2 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 1
16  White,Annie 1B 4 2 3 1 0 0 7 0 0 0
26 Campisano,Lauren (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Stinson,Kennedy RF 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Masters,Maci DH 4 1 1 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
20 Herron,Charotte 2B 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
19  Green,Amaya C 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1
3  Murphy,Katie 3B 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
23 Mauck,Anna (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6  Sharpe,Morgan SS 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 2
11  Houge,Erica P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Smith,Rylan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 6 11 6 0 6 18 6 1 6

BATTING

2B: Herron [1] (off Sapp); Blanton [1] (off Sapp).

HR: White [2] (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Neiss); Masters [2] (1st, 1 out, RBI off Neiss)

TB: White 6; Herron 3; Blanton 3; Masters 4.

Team RISP: 4-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Murphy [3].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (White, Murphy).

Iowa 8 (7-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Bennett,Tory RF 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
20 Simon,Devin CF 3 1 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 0
18  Leitgen,McKenzie DH 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
4  Myers,Mariah 1B 2 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 0 0
2  Caffery,Breanna (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Sipe,Kiara 2B 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
10  Chavez,Kiyah C 3 2 2 0 0 0 5 1 0 0
33 Mattiello,Echo LF 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Johnson,Brianna SS 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
28 Jackson,Avery 3B 3 0 1 2 0 0 2 2 0 0
42 Neiss,Serayah P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  Sapp,Avery (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Totals 25 8 7 8 2 3 21 6 1 2

BATTING

2B: Sipe [3] (off Houge).

HR: Simon [3] (1st, 1 out, RBI off Houge); Sipe [2] (6th, 0 out, RBI off Smith)

TB: Simon 4; Sipe 6. HBP: Johnson [4]. GDP: Leitgen.

Team RISP: 2-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Chavez [1].

WKU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Houge,Erica 4.0 5 5 5 1 2 18 16 66 39
17 Smith,Rylan (L) (5) 2.0 2 3 2 1 1 10 9 25 15

Totals 6.0 7 8 7 2 3 28 25 91 54

WP: Houge [2]; Smith [4]. HB: Houge [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Smith 0/1.

GO-FO: Houge 6-3; Smith 2-4.

IOWA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

42 Neiss,Serayah 4.0 7 5 5 0 3 19 19 68 49
5 Sapp,Avery (W) (5) 3.0 4 1 1 0 3 14 14 40 30

Totals 7.0 11 6 6 0 6 33 33 108 79

GO-FO: Neiss 3-6; Sapp 4-2.

Umpires: HP: Michael Rawlings; 1B: Michael Stewart; 2B: ; 3B: Buster Hickam.

First Pitch:12:49 PM. Duration:1:45.

Attendance:137

Weather:Temp: 63F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Western Kentucky at Iowa
02/14/2026 at Sikes Field (Macon, Ga.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Western Kentucky 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 11 1 6

Iowa 1 2 0 0 2 3 8 7 1 2

Western Kentucky starters:
21/lf/White,Kendle; 24/cf/Blanton,Jenna; 16/1b/White,Annie; 22/rf/Stinson,Kennedy; 30/dh/Masters,Maci; 20/2b/Herron,Charotte;

19/c/Green,Amaya; 3/3b/Murphy,Katie; 6/ss/Sharpe,Morgan; 11/p/Houge,Erica;

Iowa starters:
1/rf/Bennett,Tory; 20/cf/Simon,Devin; 18/dh/Leitgen,McKenzie; 4/1b/Myers,Mariah; 9/2b/Sipe,Kiara; 10/c/Chavez,Kiyah; 33/lf/Mattiello,Echo;

22/ss/Johnson,Brianna; 28/3b/Jackson,Avery; 42/p/Neiss,Serayah;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - WKU batting

White,Kendle grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB).

Blanton,Jenna singled up the middle (0-2 KF).

White,Annie singled to center field (3-2 KBBFBFFF); Blanton,Jenna advanced to second base.

Stinson,Kennedy singled to left field (0-1 K); Blanton,Jenna advanced to third base; White,Annie advanced to

second base.

Masters,Maci homered to right center, 4RBI (1-1 FB); Blanton,Jenna scored; White,Annie scored from second

base; Stinson,Kennedy scored from first base.

Herron,Charotte grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

Green,Amaya lined out to 1b (1-2 KBF).

Bottom of 1st - IOWA batting

Bennett,Tory grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KBKB).

Simon,Devin homered to center field, RBI (0-0).

Leitgen,McKenzie struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKFK).

Myers,Mariah struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WKU 4 4 0 0

IOWA 1 1 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - WKU batting

Murphy,Katie singled to center field (0-1 F).

Sharpe,Morgan struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBFS).

Murphy,Katie stole second base.

White,Kendle flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Blanton,Jenna struck out looking (1-2 FFBFFK).

Bottom of 2nd - IOWA batting

Sipe,Kiara doubled down the right field line (1-1 BF).

Chavez,Kiyah singled to left field (0-0); Sipe,Kiara advanced to third base.

Chavez,Kiyah stole second base.

Mattiello,Echo grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (1-1 KB); Sipe,Kiara scored; Chavez,Kiyah advanced to third base.

Johnson,Brianna grounded out to 1b, unassisted, RBI (1-2 BKF); Chavez,Kiyah scored.

Jackson,Avery flied out to ss (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WKU 0 1 0 1

IOWA 2 2 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - WKU batting

White,Annie homered to left center, RBI (3-2 KBKBBF).

Stinson,Kennedy struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

Masters,Maci flied out to cf (0-0).

Herron,Charotte singled to left field (1-1 FB).

Green,Amaya grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 3rd - IOWA batting

Bennett,Tory walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Simon,Devin reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Bennett,Tory out at second base, ss to 2b.

Leitgen,McKenzie lined into double play to 3b (2-2 KBFB); Simon,Devin out at 1B on the play, 3b to 1b, in a double

play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

WKU 1 2 0 1

IOWA 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - WKU batting

Murphy,Katie flied out to cf (0-1 F).

Sharpe,Morgan fouled out to 3b (2-1 BFB).

White,Kendle flied out to cf (2-1 BBF).

Bottom of 4th - IOWA batting

Myers,Mariah grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKKF).

Sipe,Kiara grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Chavez,Kiyah lined out to 2b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WKU 0 0 0 0

IOWA 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - WKU batting

IOWA pitching change: Sapp,Avery replaces Neiss,Serayah.

Blanton,Jenna grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

White,Annie grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KKBF).

Stinson,Kennedy flied out to cf (0-1 F).

Bottom of 5th - IOWA batting

Mattiello,Echo singled, bunt (2-1 BFB).

Johnson,Brianna hit by pitch (1-1 FB); Mattiello,Echo advanced to second base.

Johnson,Brianna advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Mattiello,Echo advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Jackson,Avery singled to right field, 2RBI (3-2 BKFBFB); Mattiello,Echo scored; Johnson,Brianna scored from
second base; Jackson,Avery advanced to second base on the throw.

WKU pitching change: Smith,Rylan replaces Houge,Erica.

Bennett,Tory fouled out to lf (1-1 FB); Jackson,Avery advanced to third base.

Simon,Devin struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

Leitgen,McKenzie flied out to cf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WKU 0 0 0 0

IOWA 2 2 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - WKU batting

Masters,Maci struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBKS).

Herron,Charotte doubled to left center (1-0 B).

Green,Amaya struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

WKU substitution: Mauck,Anna pinch hitting for Murphy,Katie.

Mauck,Anna reached on an error by Sapp,Avery (E1) (0-0); Mauck,Anna advanced to third base.

Sharpe,Morgan flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 6th - IOWA batting

WKU substitution: Murphy,Katie replaces Mauck,Anna at 3b, batting 8th.

Myers,Mariah walked (3-0 BBBB).

IOWA substitution: Caffery,Breanna pinch running for Myers,Mariah.

Sipe,Kiara homered to left center, 2RBI (0-0); Caffery,Breanna scored from first base.

Chavez,Kiyah singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

Mattiello,Echo reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Chavez,Kiyah advanced to second base on

an error by Herron,Charotte (E4).

Mattiello,Echo advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Chavez,Kiyah advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Johnson,Brianna grounded out to 1b, unassisted, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Chavez,Kiyah scored, unearned;
Mattiello,Echo advanced to third base.

Jackson,Avery flied out to cf (0-0).

Bennett,Tory flied out to cf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WKU 0 1 1 2

IOWA 3 2 1 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - WKU batting

IOWA substitution: Myers,Mariah replaces Caffery,Breanna at 1b, batting 4th.

White,Kendle grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BK).

Blanton,Jenna doubled down the right field line (2-2 BKBS).

White,Annie singled to right field (0-2 FKF); Blanton,Jenna advanced to third base.

WKU substitution: Campisano,Lauren pinch running for White,Annie.

Stinson,Kennedy singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Blanton,Jenna scored; Campisano,Lauren advanced to second
base.

Masters,Maci struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

Herron,Charotte reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Campisano,Lauren out at third base, 3b unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

WKU 1 3 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Western Kentucky at Iowa
02/14/2026 at Sikes Field (Macon, Ga.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Western Kentucky 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 11 1 6

Iowa 1 2 0 0 2 3 8 7 1 2

Western Kentucky starters:
21/lf/White,Kendle; 24/cf/Blanton,Jenna; 16/1b/White,Annie; 22/rf/Stinson,Kennedy; 30/dh/Masters,Maci; 20/2b/Herron,Charotte;

19/c/Green,Amaya; 3/3b/Murphy,Katie; 6/ss/Sharpe,Morgan; 11/p/Houge,Erica;

Iowa starters:
1/rf/Bennett,Tory; 20/cf/Simon,Devin; 18/dh/Leitgen,McKenzie; 4/1b/Myers,Mariah; 9/2b/Sipe,Kiara; 10/c/Chavez,Kiyah; 33/lf/Mattiello,Echo;

22/ss/Johnson,Brianna; 28/3b/Jackson,Avery; 42/p/Neiss,Serayah;

Top of 1st - WKU batting

White,Kendle grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB).

Blanton,Jenna singled up the middle (0-2 KF).

White,Annie singled to center field (3-2 KBBFBFFF); Blanton,Jenna advanced to second base.

Stinson,Kennedy singled to left field (0-1 K); Blanton,Jenna advanced to third base; White,Annie advanced to second base.

Masters,Maci homered to right center, 4RBI (1-1 FB); Blanton,Jenna scored; White,Annie scored from second base; Stinson,Kennedy scored
from first base.

Herron,Charotte grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

Green,Amaya lined out to 1b (1-2 KBF).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - IOWA batting

Bennett,Tory grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KBKB).

Simon,Devin homered to center field, RBI (0-0).

Leitgen,McKenzie struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKFK).

Myers,Mariah struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBKS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - IOWA batting

Sipe,Kiara doubled down the right field line (1-1 BF).

Chavez,Kiyah singled to left field (0-0); Sipe,Kiara advanced to third base.

Chavez,Kiyah stole second base.

Mattiello,Echo grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (1-1 KB); Sipe,Kiara scored; Chavez,Kiyah advanced to third base.

Johnson,Brianna grounded out to 1b, unassisted, RBI (1-2 BKF); Chavez,Kiyah scored.

Jackson,Avery flied out to ss (0-0).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 3rd - WKU batting

White,Annie homered to left center, RBI (3-2 KBKBBF).



Stinson,Kennedy struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

Masters,Maci flied out to cf (0-0).

Herron,Charotte singled to left field (1-1 FB).

Green,Amaya grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - IOWA batting

Mattiello,Echo singled, bunt (2-1 BFB).

Johnson,Brianna hit by pitch (1-1 FB); Mattiello,Echo advanced to second base.

Johnson,Brianna advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Mattiello,Echo advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Jackson,Avery singled to right field, 2RBI (3-2 BKFBFB); Mattiello,Echo scored; Johnson,Brianna scored from second base; Jackson,Avery
advanced to second base on the throw.

WKU pitching change: Smith,Rylan replaces Houge,Erica.

Bennett,Tory fouled out to lf (1-1 FB); Jackson,Avery advanced to third base.

Simon,Devin struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

Leitgen,McKenzie flied out to cf (0-1 K).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - IOWA batting

WKU substitution: Murphy,Katie replaces Mauck,Anna at 3b, batting 8th.

Myers,Mariah walked (3-0 BBBB).

IOWA substitution: Caffery,Breanna pinch running for Myers,Mariah.

Sipe,Kiara homered to left center, 2RBI (0-0); Caffery,Breanna scored from first base.

Chavez,Kiyah singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

Mattiello,Echo reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Chavez,Kiyah advanced to second base on an error by Herron,Charotte
(E4).

Mattiello,Echo advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Chavez,Kiyah advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Johnson,Brianna grounded out to 1b, unassisted, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Chavez,Kiyah scored, unearned; Mattiello,Echo advanced to third base.

Jackson,Avery flied out to cf (0-0).

Bennett,Tory flied out to cf (1-0 B).

3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - WKU batting

IOWA substitution: Myers,Mariah replaces Caffery,Breanna at 1b, batting 4th.

White,Kendle grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BK).

Blanton,Jenna doubled down the right field line (2-2 BKBS).

White,Annie singled to right field (0-2 FKF); Blanton,Jenna advanced to third base.

WKU substitution: Campisano,Lauren pinch running for White,Annie.

Stinson,Kennedy singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Blanton,Jenna scored; Campisano,Lauren advanced to second base.

Masters,Maci struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

Herron,Charotte reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Campisano,Lauren out at third base, 3b unassisted.

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Western Kentucky at Iowa
02/14/2026 at Sikes Field (Macon, Ga.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Western Kentucky 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 11 1 6

Iowa 1 2 0 0 2 3 8 7 1 2

WESTERN KENTUCKY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #21 White, Kendle lf 4 0 0 0

2 #24 Blanton, Jenna cf 4 2 2 0

3 #26 Campisano, Lauren
#16 White, Annie

PR 0

4

0

2

0

3

0

1

4 #22 Stinson, Kennedy rf 4 1 2 1

5 #30 Masters, Maci dh 4 1 1 4

6 #20 Herron, Charotte 2b 4 0 2 0

7 #19 Green, Amaya c 3 0 0 0

8 #3 Murphy, Katie
#23 Mauck, Anna

3b 2

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

9 #6 Sharpe, Morgan ss 3 0 0 0

Totals 33 6 11 6
Runs 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
Hits 4 1 2 0 0 1 3 11
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 6

WKU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Houge,Erica 4.0 5 5 5 1 2 18 16 66 39
17 Smith,Rylan (L) (5) 2.0 2 3 2 1 1 10 9 25 15

Totals 6.0 7 8 7 2 3 28 25 91 54

WP: Houge [2]; Smith [4]. HB: Houge [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Smith 0/1.

GO-FO: Houge 6-3; Smith 2-4.
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Western Kentucky at Iowa
02/14/2026 at Sikes Field (Macon, Ga.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Western Kentucky 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 11 1 6

Iowa 1 2 0 0 2 3 8 7 1 2

IOWA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Bennett, Tory rf 3 0 0 0

2 #20 Simon, Devin cf 3 1 1 1

3 #18 Leitgen, McKenzie dh 3 0 0 0

4 #4 Myers, Mariah
#2 Caffery, Breanna

1b 2

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

5 #9 Sipe, Kiara 2b 3 2 2 2

6 #10 Chavez, Kiyah c 3 2 2 0

7 #33 Mattiello, Echo lf 3 1 1 1

8 #22 Johnson, Brianna ss 2 1 0 2

9 #28 Jackson, Avery 3b 3 0 1 2

Totals 25 8 7 8
Runs 1 2 0 0 2 3 8
Hits 1 2 0 0 2 2 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
LOB 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

IOWA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

42 Neiss,Serayah 4.0 7 5 5 0 3 19 19 68 49
5 Sapp,Avery (W) (5) 3.0 4 1 1 0 3 14 14 40 30

Totals 7.0 11 6 6 0 6 33 33 108 79

GO-FO: Neiss 3-6; Sapp 4-2.
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